Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1459

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND RELATED OFFENSES; AND TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING FINES FOR HUMAN TRAFFICKING.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1459

Amend House Bill No. 1459 as originally introduced:

Add Senator Gilmore as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "one thousand dollars" and substitute "not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) nor more than fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "(\$1,000)"

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substitute "not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) nor more than fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substitute "not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) nor more than fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)"

AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substitute "not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) nor more than fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)"



AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 and 2, and substitute the following: "pay a fine of two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) to:

(A) One thousand dollars (\$1,000) if convicted of a Class B misdemeanor; or

(B) Two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500) if convicted of a Class A misdemeanor."

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substitute "two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500)"

AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substitute "two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500)"

AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substitute "two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500)"

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative C. Fite	
JLC/JLC - 02-28-2023 11:14:25	
JLC078	Chief Clerk